
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-SBN 169 (1), 171(1)
VASTAR AND NORTHLINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

LA
CAMERON PARISH
SABINE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Sterling, VA
Jason Albright
08/30/2011

Signed: Jason Albright

Title: Contract Specialist Date:  08/30/2011

Contract Awarded to: Guinn Brothers, LLC Date: 09/15/2011

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Guinn Brothers, LLC
1515 Industrial Drive
Jennings, LA  70546

 1,799,822.00

Enola Contracting Services, Inc.
1414 Naub Street, Suite 3B
Chipley, FL  32428

 2,040,590.52

American Pollution Control
401 W Admiral Doyle Drive
New Iberia, LA  79569

 2,467,917.30

Engineer's Estimate 1,300,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-SBN 169 (1), 171(1)

VASTAR AND NORTHLINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Date: 09/01/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Guinn Brothers, LLC ALL 150,000.00    150,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 154,000.00    154,000.00
American Pollution Control 340,950.00    340,950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 95,004.00     95,004.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Guinn Brothers, LLC ALL 25,000.00     25,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 33,000.00     33,000.00
American Pollution Control 32,500.00     32,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28,000.00     28,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Guinn Brothers, LLC ALL 30,000.00     30,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 63,800.00     63,800.00
American Pollution Control 13,200.00     13,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28,000.00     28,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
Guinn Brothers, LLC 650 10.00      6,500.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 5.50      3,575.00
American Pollution Control 7.00      4,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.50      2,925.00

15705-1800 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM
Guinn Brothers, LLC 320 20.00      6,400.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 247.50     79,200.00
American Pollution Control 60.00     19,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 89.00     28,480.00

15706-2200 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG
Guinn Brothers, LLC 4 500.00      2,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 6,325.00     25,300.00
American Pollution Control 2,750.00     11,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,900.00      7,600.00

20301-2400 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGN
Guinn Brothers, LLC 2 500.00      1,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 181.50        363.00
American Pollution Control 65.00        130.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 43.00         86.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-SBN 169 (1), 171(1)

VASTAR AND NORTHLINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Date: 09/01/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

20301-3400 EACH REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP
Guinn Brothers, LLC 1 200.00        200.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 2,915.00      2,915.00
American Pollution Control 77.00         77.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 67.00         67.00

20304-1000 LPSM REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS
Guinn Brothers, LLC ALL 65,000.00     65,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 99,000.00     99,000.00
American Pollution Control 143,500.00    143,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75,000.00     75,000.00

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
Guinn Brothers, LLC 80 25.00      2,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 62.70      5,016.00
American Pollution Control 92.00      7,360.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      2,000.00

20801-0000 CUYD STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
Guinn Brothers, LLC 180 25.00      4,500.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 56.10     10,098.00
American Pollution Control 139.00     25,020.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      9,000.00

25101-3000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3
Guinn Brothers, LLC 220 250.00     55,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 260.70     57,354.00
American Pollution Control 207.00     45,540.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 140.00     30,800.00

30101-4000 TON AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D
Guinn Brothers, LLC 60 100.00      6,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 177.10     10,626.00
American Pollution Control 57.00      3,420.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 57.00      3,420.00

30110-0000 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE
Guinn Brothers, LLC 1,200 70.00     84,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 83.05     99,660.00
American Pollution Control 126.00    151,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     30,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-SBN 169 (1), 171(1)

VASTAR AND NORTHLINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Date: 09/01/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

30303-2000 SQYD AGGREGATE SURFACE RECONDITIONING
Guinn Brothers, LLC 3,500 22.00     77,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 6.60     23,100.00
American Pollution Control 12.00     42,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00     10,500.00

30502-0000 SQYD AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE
Guinn Brothers, LLC 2,135 14.00     29,890.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 8.25     17,613.75
American Pollution Control 5.00     10,675.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00     12,810.00

40101-0100 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL

Guinn Brothers, LLC 30 500.00     15,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 486.20     14,586.00
American Pollution Control 498.00     14,940.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00      3,600.00

40101-1300 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE,
<0.3 MILLION ESAL

Guinn Brothers, LLC 60 500.00     30,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 486.20     29,172.00
American Pollution Control 510.00     30,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00      7,200.00

55101-0800 LNFT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES, 18-INCH X 18-INCH, IN PLACE
Guinn Brothers, LLC 3,500 115.00    402,500.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 113.30    396,550.00
American Pollution Control 144.00    504,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00    420,000.00

55201-1100 CUYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS HPC
Guinn Brothers, LLC 320 1,500.00    480,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 1,547.70    495,264.00
American Pollution Control 1,960.00    627,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 800.00    256,000.00

55401-1000 LB REINFORCING STEEL
Guinn Brothers, LLC 59,000 1.50     88,500.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 2.09    123,310.00
American Pollution Control 2.75    162,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.40     82,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-SBN 169 (1), 171(1)

VASTAR AND NORTHLINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Date: 09/01/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

55601-0900 LNFT BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL
Guinn Brothers, LLC 260 100.00     26,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 251.90     65,494.00
American Pollution Control 318.00     82,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 125.00     32,500.00

60915-1000 EACH WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE
Guinn Brothers, LLC 1 250.00        250.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 825.00        825.00
American Pollution Control 421.00        421.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 83.00         83.00

60920-0000 EACH RESET WHEELSTOP
Guinn Brothers, LLC 51 100.00      5,100.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 57.37      2,925.87
American Pollution Control 17.00        867.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 49.00      2,499.00

61701-2000 LNFT GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B  WOOD POSTS
Guinn Brothers, LLC 380 80.00     30,400.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 41.91     15,925.80
American Pollution Control 81.50     30,970.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      7,600.00

61702-0800 EACH TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT
Guinn Brothers, LLC 4 3,000.00     12,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 4,180.00     16,720.00
American Pollution Control 2,392.00      9,568.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00     12,000.00

61703-2000 EACH TERMINAL END, TYPE ROUND END SECTION
Guinn Brothers, LLC 4 2,000.00      8,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 4,180.00     16,720.00
American Pollution Control 2,600.00     10,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 140.00        560.00

61902-1800 EACH GATE, METAL, 24 FEET WIDTH
Guinn Brothers, LLC 2 10,000.00     20,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 11,407.00     22,814.00
American Pollution Control 7,050.00     14,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,600.00      7,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-SBN 169 (1), 171(1)

VASTAR AND NORTHLINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Date: 09/01/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

62502-0000 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Guinn Brothers, LLC 600 10.00      6,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 13.97      8,382.00
American Pollution Control 10.55      6,330.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.50      2,100.00

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
Guinn Brothers, LLC 50 75.00      3,750.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 36.85      1,842.50
American Pollution Control 14.75        737.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 57.00      2,850.00

63308-3000 EACH OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3
Guinn Brothers, LLC 8 150.00      1,200.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 184.25      1,474.00
American Pollution Control 405.00      3,240.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 58.00        464.00

63316-1000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET SIGN
Guinn Brothers, LLC 4 1,000.00      4,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 182.85        731.40
American Pollution Control 27.45        109.80
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 180.00        720.00

63502-1300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM
Guinn Brothers, LLC 40 200.00      8,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 211.20      8,448.00
American Pollution Control 51.00      2,040.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00      4,800.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Guinn Brothers, LLC 400 40.00     16,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 34.10     13,640.00
American Pollution Control 32.00     12,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 43.00     17,200.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Guinn Brothers, LLC 400 40.00     16,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 33.00     13,200.00
American Pollution Control 22.00      8,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 33.00     13,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-SBN 169 (1), 171(1)

VASTAR AND NORTHLINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Date: 09/01/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
Guinn Brothers, LLC 2,560 14.70     37,632.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 16.17     41,395.20
American Pollution Control 14.70     37,632.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.70     37,632.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Guinn Brothers, LLC 1 35,000.00     35,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 35,200.00     35,200.00
American Pollution Control 18,500.00     18,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22,000.00     22,000.00

64502-0000 EACH LOCATE UTILITIES
Guinn Brothers, LLC 3 2,000.00      6,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 9,900.00     29,700.00
American Pollution Control 1,270.00      3,810.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      3,000.00

64620-1100 EACH REMOVE AND RESET KIOSK
Guinn Brothers, LLC 1 4,000.00      4,000.00
Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 1,650.00      1,650.00
American Pollution Control 35,600.00     35,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00        500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-SBN 169 (1), 171(1)

VASTAR AND NORTHLINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Date: 09/01/20

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 60920-0000     2,925.87    2,925.62

Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 63316-1000       731.40      731.41



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-SBN 169 (1), 171(1)

VASTAR AND NORTHLINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Date: 09/01/20

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Guinn Brothers, LLC 1,799,822.001,799,822.00

Enola Contracting Services, Inc. 2,040,590.522,040,590.28 ***

American Pollution Control 2,467,917.302,467,917.30

The apparent low bidder is 38 % above the engineer's estimate.


